
Southern Hills
393 Wallace Rd., #301, Bldg. A
Nashville, TN 37211
TEL: 615.425.0550
FAX: 615.833.8287
Suhail H. Allos, MD, FACS
Patrick T. Davis, MD, FACS
Clinton Marlar, MD

Mark Hinson, MD, FACS
Chad Moss, MD, FACS
Andrew Garrett, MD
D. Davidson Oxley, MD, FACS

Lebanon
920 S. Hartmann Rd., #340
Lebanon, TN 37090
TEL: 615.784.4039
FAX: 615.871.9682

Alex Brent Fruin, MD
J. Tyler Watson, MD

4230 Harding Pk., #705

John Boskind, MD, FACS
Alex Brent Fruin, MD
J. Tyler Watson, MD
Christopher M. Braxton, MD

Drew Reynolds, MD, FACS
Tyson Thomas, MD, FACS
Patrick Wolf, MD, FACS
Rachel Bryant, MD, FACS

Clinton Marlar, MD

Smyrna

Willie Melvin III, MD, FACS
Josh Taylor MD, FACS

660 S. Mt. Juliet Rd., #230
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL: 615.874.9667
FAX: 615.871.9682

Downtown
410 42nd Ave. N., #400
Nashville, TN 37209
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537

Mark Cooper, MD, FACS
Mariana Chavez, MD, FACS
Bassam Helou, MD
George Lynch, MD, FACS
James McDowell, MD, FACS
William Polk, MD, FACS
Marc Rosen, DO

832 Westover Dr., #200
Columbia, TN 38401

v.12.23

Hendersonville
107 Glen Oak Blvd., Ste. 201A
Hendersonville, TN 37075
TEL: 615.757.3451
FAX: 615.757.3296

John D. Valentine, MD, FACS 



Smyrna

Mark W. Shelton, MD, FACS
Todd Wilkens, MD, FACS

Julia Boll, MD, FACS, RPVI
Jeffery B. Dattilo, MD, FACS
JimBob Faulk, MD, FACS, RPVI
M. Caroline Nally, MD, FACS, RPVI

4230 Harding Pk., #705

Adam A. Richter, MD, FACS, RPVI

393 Wallace Rd., #301, Bldg. A
Nashville, TN 37211
TEL: 615.425.0550
FAX: 615.833.8287

Mark W. Shelton, MD, FACS

Southern Hills

Downtown
410 42nd Ave. N., #400
Nashville, TN 37209
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537
Bryan T. Fisher, MD
Allen P. Lee, MD, FACS, RPVI

Brian Kendrick, MD

660 S. Mt. Juliet Rd., #230
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL: 615.874.9667
FAX: 615.871.9682

Billy J. Kim, MD, FACS, RPVI

Patrick C. Yu, MD

Dickson
111 Hwy 70 East, #104
Dickson, TN 37055
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537
Bryan T. Fisher, MD

832 Westover Dr., #200
Columbia, TN 38401

Hendersonville
355 New Shackle Island Rd., #123B
Hendersonville, TN 37075
TEL: 615.865.0700
FAX: 615.865.0701
Adam A. Richter, MD, FACS, RPVI

v.11.23



4230 Harding Pk., #705

Rachel Bryant, MD, FACS
Tyson Thomas, MD, FACS

John Boskind, MD, FACS
Alex Brent Fruin, MD

William Polk, MD, FACS
Mariana Chavez, MD, FACS

Mark Cooper, MD, FACS

660 S. Mt. Juliet Rd., #230
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL: 615.874.9667
FAX: 615.871.9682

Mark Cooper, MD, FACS

395 Wallace Rd., #306A
Nashville, TN 37211
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537

Southern Hills

Downtown
410 42nd Ave. N., #400
Nashville, TN 37209
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537

William Polk, MD, FACS

Paducah
225 Medical Center Dr., Ste. 308
Paducah, KY 42003
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537

William Polk, MD, FACS

Bowling Green
1325 Andrea St., Ste. 207
Bowling Green, KY 42104
TEL 615.329.7887
FAX 615.340.4537

Mariana Chavez, MD, FACS

Franklin
4488 Carothers Pkwy., Ste. 201
Franklin, TN 37067
TEL 615.329.7887
FAX 615.340.4537

Mark Hinson, MD, FACS
Chad Moss, MD, FACS

832 Westover Dr., #200
Columbia, TN 38401

Patrick Wolf, MD, FACS

v.11.23

Mariana Chavez, MD, FACS

Hendersonville
107 Glen Oak Blvd., Ste. 201A
Hendersonville, TN 37075
TEL: 615.757.3451
FAX: 615.757.3296

John D. Valentine, MD, FACS 



The Lett Center Lebanon

920 S. Hartmann Rd., #340
Lebanon, TN 37090
TEL: 615.784.4039
FAX: 615.443.0310

E. Dwayne Lett, MD, FACS

Downtown

410 42nd Ave. N., #400
Nashville, TN 37209
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537

Maelee Yang, MDE. Dwayne Lett, MD, FACS
Maelee Yang, MD

Garza Plastic Surgery

Robert Garza, MD, FACS
Maelee Yang, MD

410 42nd Ave. N., #301
Nashville, TN 37209

v.11.23



Southern Hills
393 Wallace Rd., #301, Bldg. A

Nashville, TN 37211
TEL: 615.425.0550
FAX: 615.833.8287

Downtown Clinic
410 42nd Ave. N., Ste. 400

Nashville, TN 37209
TEL: 615.329.7887
FAX: 615.340.4537

Surgeon

Patrick T. Davis, MD, FACSGeorge B. Lynch, MD, FACS

James G. McDowell, MD, FACS

v.11.23



PODIATRY
New Patient Referral Form

Nashville
Foot & Ankle Specialists
4230 Harding Rd., Ste. 202
Nashville, TN 37205 
TEL: 615.662.6676
FAX: 615.662.8371

Dr. Timothy Bush

Summit
660 S. Mt. Juliet Rd., Ste. 230
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122
TEL: 615.874.9667
FAX: 615.871.9682

Dr. Tod Bushman

Lebanon
920 S. Hartmann Rd., Ste. 340
Lebanon, TN 37090
TEL: 615.874.9667
FAX: 615.871.9682

Dr. Tod Bushman

v.11.23



Julia Boll, MD, FACS, RPVI

Roger A. Bonau, MD, FACS, RPVI

Billy Kim, MD, FACS, RPVI

Allen P. Lee, MD, FACS, RPVI

M. Caroline Nally, MD, FACS, RPVI

v.11.23


